AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
MAURICE ROBINSON & ASSOCIATES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of
, 2017, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called

"County," and MAURICE ROBINSON & ASSOCIATES, hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department
thereof;; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement, dated February 11, 2016, for
consulting services in connection with the possible development of a hotel on the San Mateo
County Event Center grounds (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement on February 26,
2016 (together, with the Agreement, “Consulting Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the original term of the Consulting Agreement was February 1, 2016 to
January 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Amendment No. 2 to the Consulting Agreement on
December 16, 2016, to extend the term of the Consulting Agreement to December 31, 2017;
and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Consulting Agreement to extend the term to
June 30, 2018 and increase the total payment amount by $75,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 2 of the Consulting Agreement shall be revised to read, in its entirety: “Contract
Term. The term of this Agreement shall be from February 11, 2016 to June 30, 2018,
unless terminated earlier by the County.”

2.  The last sentence of Section 3 of the Consulting Agreement shall be revised to read, in its
entirety: “In no event shall total payment for services under this Agreement exceed one
hundred thirty-eight thousand five hundred dollars ($138,500).”

plate Version Date — August 26, 2016 Page 1



3.  All other terms and conditions of the Consulting Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

Template Version Date ~ August 26, 2016 Page 2



In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement's terms, the parties, by their duly authorized
representatives, affix their respective signatures:

For Contractor: Maurice Robinson & Associates

KM@& s e J%}w@fcz’ g@o Lisor

Contractor Signature Date Contractor Name (please print)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

Template Version Date — August 26, 2016 Page 3



